16868

NFR 24 A9:47

R

CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTORS

BOARD

11369

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 14140 Salem, OR 97309-5052

Street Address: 700 Summer St. NE Suite 30%

I, Enid Osburn, Claims Examiner, in the office of the Construction Contractors Board, State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the attached copies of records have been compared by me with the originals and that they are true and correct copies of said originals as the same appear on file in my official care and custody.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have affixed my signature thereto this date: March 8, 1996.

 $5 \cdot OO_{n}$

Enici Osburn, Claims Examiner Construction Contractors Board

onsel alem inte

93/ego



(503) 378-4621 FAX (503) 373-2214 Admir FAX (505) 373-2214 Claims FAX (503) 373-2143 Enforcement FAX (503) 373-2143 Registration T77 (503) 373-2218 Registration

RECEIVED MAR 1 1 1996

11370

BEFO THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS ARD STATE OF OREGON 700 SUMMER ST. NE, SUITE 300 PO BOX 14140 SALEM, OR 97309-5052 PHONE: 378-4621 FAX: 373-2214

In the Matter of the Claim of:

GARTH DIEDERICH Claimant(s)

vs.

760,00 PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION INC Respondent(s)

Addresses:

GARTH DIEDERICH 5421 17TH ST LUBBOCK TX 79416 CLAIM NUMBER 67063-103

FINAL ORDER AND P60561 NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW

PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 501 FORT KLAMATH OR 97626

Under the provisions of ORS Chapter 701, the Construction Contractors Board finds that the respondent owes the claimant \$36,153.33, based on consideration of the findings of an Administrative Hearing held August 25, 1995, a copy of which is attached.

ORDER

It is therefore ordered that PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION INC pay GARTH DIEDERICH the sum of \$36,153.33.

Dated this 25th day of January, 1996.

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS BOARD STATE OF OREGON Kenneth K. Keudell, Administrator

Helen M. Wilson, Frogram Manager

SEDGWICK JAMES OF OREGON INC c: OSHBYL1909526A DOUGLAS OSBORNE

PAYMENT: If payment is ordered, payment is to be made directly to the claimant and not to or through the Construction Contractors Board. Payment should be made within 30 days of the date of this order, utiless a stay is requested as provided by ORS 183.482 and OAR 137-03-090. Unpaid final orders constitute judgments as provided by ORS 701.150(2)(3).

APPEAL RIGHTS: You are entitled to judicial review of this order in accordance with the provisions of ORS Chapter 183. Judicial review may be obtained by filing with the Court of Appeals, Salem, Oregon. A petition for review must be filed within 60 days from the date of mailing this order. Tape recordings of administrative hearings are retained 90 days after the date of issuance of a final order. Duplicate tape recordings are available at a cost of \$10 per tape.

STATE OF OLEGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for record at request of Douglas V Osborne, Attorney At Law the 24th of April A.D., 19 96 at 9:47 o'clock AM., and duly recorded in Vol. M96 of County Lign Docket on Page 11369 Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	_ day
of <u>County Lien Docket</u> on Page <u>11369</u> .	······································
Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
FEE (10.00 By Chung Sugar	

2 1 - I.S.